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Project Title: Field Support Services Project in the Democratic Republic of Congo (2021-P0009619-1) 

A. AMENDMENTS TO THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) : 

1. At Part 4 – Technical Evaluation, 4.5 Technical Evaluation Criteria, R1, 1.1.2 Additional Training: 

 

DELETE 

“Additional training completed in the ten (10) years prior to the RFP Closing Date: courses, 

certificates or diplomas not part of the education evaluated in 1.1.1, in one of the following fields:” 

 

INSERT 

“Additional training completed on or after January 1st 2011: courses, certificates or diplomas not 

part of the education evaluated in 1.1.1, in one of the following fields:” 

 

 

2. At Part 4 – Technical Evaluation, 4.5 Technical Evaluation Criteria, R2, 2.1.3 Additional Training: 

DELETE 

“Additional training completed in the ten (10) years prior to the RFP Closing Date: courses, 

certificates or diplomas not part of the education evaluated in 2.1.1, in one of the following fields: 

 

INSERT 

“Additional training completed on or after January 1st 2011: courses, certificates or diplomas not 

part of the education evaluated in 2.1.1, in one of the following fields:” 

 

 

3. At Part 4 – Technical Evaluation, 4.5 Technical Evaluation Criteria, R3, 3.1.2 Additional Training: 

DELETE 

“Additional training completed in the ten (10) years prior to the RFP Closing Date: courses, 

certificates or diplomas not part of the education evaluated in 3.1.1, in one of the following fields:” 

 

INSERT 

“Additional training completed on or after January 1st 2011: courses, certificates or diplomas not 

part of the education evaluated in 3.1.1, in one of the following fields:” 

 

B. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 

Question 1 
With regard to 1.1.2, 2.1.2, and 3.1.2 under Requirement 1, 2, and 3 respectively, the RFP 
defines “additional training” as “…training completed in the ten (10) years prior to the RFP 
Closing Date”. Can DFATD please confirm whether this is supposed to read “…training 
completed on or after January 1st, 2011” to better align with criteria 1.2 b), 2.2b, and 3.2b).  
 

Answer 1 
This is correct. The criteria have been revised; please refer to section A of this Addendum. 

Question 2 
Can DFATD please clarify how if defines and/or calculates “average annual project value” 
as indicated under Requirement 4, criterion 4.1?  
 

Answer 2 
The project value will be divided by the number of years (project duration) in order to 
determine annual average. 

Question 3 
With regard to 1.2.4, 2.2.2 and 3.2.2 of Requirements 1, 2, and 3, can DFATD please 
confirm that relevant experience in each type of service will be evaluated, on a cumulative 
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C. ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED. 

basis (based on total years of experience presented in the candidate’s CV) and not for each 
assignment included in the CV.  
 

Answer 3 
This is correct, points will be awarded on a cumulative basis for each types of services 
indicated. 


